
 

Haryana Rail Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited  
(Joint Venture of Govt. of Haryana and Ministry of Railways) 

    
Tender No: HRIDC/VEH/CDG/2022          Dated: 07.07.2022 

 CORRIGENDUM-1  
 
 

Name of work:   Hiring of Air-conditioned Vehicles for the use of HRIDC officials at Chandigarh office 
for a period of 2 years 

 
Reference:   Quotation Notice no. HRIDC/VEH/CDG/2022 dated 07.07.2022. 
 
The above referred NIT for the above subject work was published on 13.06.2022. The following corrigendum 

is issued herewith: 
 

S
N 

Description / 
Clause No. 

Earlier Description Modified Description 

1.  

Format for 
forwarding 
letter by 
Tenderer(s)  
SN-2, Pg-4 

I/We agree to give the Performance 

Guarantee (PG) in a form of irrevocable 

bank guarantee/ FDR issued by any 

Scheduled Bank amounting to 5% of 

the contract value to the HRIDC within 

60 days from the date of issue of letter 

of acceptance and before signing of the 

agreement 

I/We agree to give the Performance 

Guarantee (PG) in a form of irrevocable 

bank guarantee/ FDR issued by any 

Scheduled Bank amounting to 3% of the 

contract value to the HRIDC within 60 days 

from the date of issue of letter of acceptance 

and before signing of the agreement 

2.  

Performance 
Guarantee 
Item no. 
4.12.5 (d), 
pg-25 

The value of PG to be submitted by the 

Contractor will not change for variation 

up to 25% (either increase or decrease). 

In case during the course of execution, 

value of contract increases by more than 

25% of the original contract value, an 

additional Performance Guarantee 

amount to 5% (five Percent) for the 

excess value over the original contract 

value should be deposited by the 

contractor  
 

The value of PG to be submitted by the 

Contractor will not change for variation up 

to 25% (either increase or decrease). In case 

during the course of execution, value of 

contract increases by more than 25% of the 

original contract value, an additional 

Performance Guarantee amount to 3% 

(Three Percent) for the excess value over 

the original contract value should be 

deposited by the contractor  
 

Note: Performance Guarantee at all other places in document, where ever mentioned, may please be read as 
3% (Three Percent) instead of 5%. 
 
The Corrigendum No. 1 shall form part of the RFP. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. 
 
 
 

AGM/GA 
HRIDC 


